THE MONTHLY MEETING OF THE CITY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION
OPEN TO THE PUBLIC
WILL BE HELD ON FRIDAY, JULY 11, 2025
AT 1300 PERDIDO STREET, CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS
e e Ak
COMMISSION DOCKET — 10:00 A.M.
RECESS
EXECUTIVE SESSION
BUSINESS AGENDA — 11:00 A.M.
Sk ke ko
THE MEETING SITE IS GENERALLY ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS WITH
DISABILITIES. SHOULD YOU REQUIRE ANY ACCOMMODATION TO
PARTICIPATE FULLY, PLEASE CONTACT DODDIE SMITH AT 658-3543 (VOICE),
OR 711 LA RELAY SERVICE OR AT dksmith@nola.gov FORTY-EIGHT (48) HOURS
IN ADVANCE. UPON REQUEST A SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETER WILL BE

AVAILABLE TO PERSONS WITH HEARING IMPAIRMENTS AT THIS MEETING
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PUBLIC COMMENT FORMS REGARDING AGENDA ITEMS MAY BE SUBMITTED
ELECTRONICALLY TO CSNO@NOLA.GOV NO LATER THAN TWO HOURS

BEFORE THE START OF THE BUSINESS MEETING.



10:00 A.M.

11:00 A.M.

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION
REGULAR MEETING
FRIDAY, JULY 11, 2025

AGENDA

DOCKET
(1) Appeals for Final Action

RECESS

EXECUTIVE SESSION

(1) Discussion of appeals from the docket, including appeals not scheduled for
oral argument

(2) Legal Advice Relative to Act 384 (2024 Legislative Session) and House
Resolution No. 334 (2024)

BUSINESS MEETING

(1)  Minutes for June 13, 2025
(2) Ratification of Public Integrity Bureau (PIB) Extension Requests
(3) Rule Amendments
(a) A proposed amendment to Rule VI Section 1.1 Working Test Periods
(b) Introduction of a proposed amendment to Rule Il Section 12 and Rule
VIII section 4.1 to treat the Commission’s employee representative
as working when conducting official Commission business during regular
work hours
(4)  Classification and Compensation Matters
(@) A request from the New Orleans Police Department to create the new
classification of Crime Scene Investigation Manager
(b) A request from the Sewerage and Water Board to create the new
Utility Program Relations Liaison job series
(5) Recruitment And Selection Matters
(a) Approval of Examination Announcements
(6)  A-request from the Police Department to transfer the Grounds Patrol Unit
from the Mayor’s Office of Public Safety as well as the Grounds
Transportation, Parking and Towing Units from Public Works to the Police
Department in accordance with Rule 111, Section 8 - Transfer of a
Functional Unit.
(7)  Areport on the new Learning Management System Neogov LEARN



CITY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION DOCKET
Friday, July 11, 2025

1300 Perdido St., City Council Chambers, Rm. 1EQ7 10:00 A.M.




FOR COMMISSION ACTION:

No.

No

No

No

No

No

9686

. 9710

L9711

.9712

. 9735

. 9733

Jada Phoenix VS. Department of Public Works
Discrimination

Appellant's Attorney: Mr. Dylan Bryan

City Attorney: Max V. Camp

Motion for Summary Disposition

Dwight Boudreaux VS. Sewerage & Water Board
Emergency Suspension

Appellant's Attorney: Mr. Eric Hessler

City Attorney: Ashley lan Smith

Motion for Summary Disposition

Dwight Boudreaux VS. Sewerage & Water Board
Discrimination

Appellant's Attorney: Mr. Eric Hessler

City Attorney: Ashley lan Smith

Motion for Summary Disposition

Dwight Boudreaux VS. Sewerage & Water Board
Whistleblower

Appellant's Attorney: Mr. Eric Hessler

City Attorney: Ashley lan Smith

Motion for Summary Disposition

Dwight Boudreaux VS. Sewerage & Water Board
Discrimination

Appellant's Attorney: Mr. Eric Hessler

City Attorney: Ashley lan Smith

Motion for Summary Disposition

Patrick C. Smith VS. Recreation Department
Suspension/Dismissed

Appellant's Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
City Attorney: Max V. Camp

Motion for Summary Disposition



No

No

No

No

No

No

. 9746

. 9727

. 9732

. 9633

. 9634

. 9635

Patrick C. Smith VS. Recreation Department

Probationary Failure

Appellant's Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
City Attorney: Max V. Camp

Motion for Summary Disposition

Brent Plains VS. Recreation Department

Suspension

Appellant's Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
City Attorney: Elizabeth A Weigand

Motion for Summary Disposition

Kermit Francis VS. Sewerage & Water Board

Probationary Failure

Appellant's Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
City Attorney: Ashley lan Smith

Motion for Summary Disposition

Robyn Joseph VS. Department of Health

Dismissed

Appellant's Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
City Attorney: William R. H. Goforth

Motion to Dismiss, Failure to Pay 4th Circuit Cost

Robyn Joseph VS. Department of Health

Discrimination

Appellant's Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
City Attorney: William R. H. Goforth

Motion to Dismiss, Failure to Pay 4th Circuit Cost

Robyn Joseph VS. Department of Health

Whistleblower

Appellant's Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
City Attorney: William R. H. Goforth

Motion to Dismiss, Failure to Pay 4th Circuit Cost



PIB#
P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

RATIFICATION OF P.I1.B. 60 DAY EXTENSION REQUEST

# 2025-0221-P

# 2025-0225-R

# 2025-0227-P

# 2025-0238-P

# 2025-0241-P

# 2025-0246-P

# 2025-0259-R

#2025-0261-P

# 2025-0263-P

# 2025-0263-P

# 2025-0264-P

# 2025-0265-P

# 2025-0272-P

#2025-0273-R

#2025-0284-R

#2025-0289-P

#2025-0292-R

1 = Denied

3=M

oot

Friday, July 11, 2025

NAME
David Wogan VS. Department of Police

Jas Phipps VS. Department of Police
Terrance Johnson VS. Department of Police
Alexis Martinovich VS. Department of Police
Bronson Jones VS. Department of Police
Marylou Augustin VS. Department of Police
Robin Bradstreet VS. Department of Police
Anita McKay VS. Department of Police
Felicia Cantu VS. Department of Police
Kianka Hunter VS. Department of Police
Derrick Burmaster VS. Department of Police
Derrick Burmaster VS. Department of Police
James Young VS. Department of Police
Raymond Young VS. Department of Police
Sherife Davis VS. Department of Police
Russell Philibert VS. Department of Police

Jason Adams VS. Department of Police

2 = Granted

ACTION
2

2



PIB#
P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

# 2025-0292-R

#2022-0144-P

# 2025-0213-P

# 2025-0213-P

# 2025-0213-P

# 2025-0213-P

# 2025-0213-P

#2025-0213-P

# 2025-0260-P

# 2025-0266-R

#2025-0267-P

# 2025-0278-P

# 2025-0278-P

# 2025-0281-P

# 2025-0285-P

#2025-0287-P

#2025-0294-P

#2025-0298-P

# 2025-0298-P

1 = Denied
3 = Moot

NAME
Jacobie Jordan VS. Department of Police

Reginald Koeller VS. Department of Police
Joshua Diaz VS. Department of Police
Kimera Dufeal VS. Department of Police

Perrin Gaines VS. Department of Police

Christopher Jennings VS. Department of Police

Ernest Luster VS. Department of Police
Calvin Thompson VS. Department of Police
Joseph Davis VS. Department of Police
Yun Xu VS. Department of Police

Derrick Burmaster VS. Department of Police
Mercedes Limeux VS. Department of Police
Gia Nguyen VS. Department of Police

Levi Atkin VS. Department of Police
Joseph Stewart VS. Department of Police
Raymond Smith VS. Department of Police
Jacob Nolan VS. Department of Police
Logan Pugh VS. Department of Police

Jinaga Washington VS. Department of Police

2 = Granted

ACTION
2

2



PIB# NAME ACTION

P.1.B. # 2025-0305-P Tucker Guidry VS. Department of Police 2

P.1.B. # 2025-0314-P Bronson Jones VS. Department of Police 2

P.1.B. # 2025-0319-R Sam Dupre VS. Department of Police 2
1 = Denied 2 = Granted

3 = Moot
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